



# 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Fund of Joining and Welding Research Institute, Osaka University Fundraising Prospectus

Our institute was formally established in 1972 as the Welding Research Institute on the advice of the Science Council of Japan. It was reorganized into Joining and Welding Research Institute (JWRI) in 1996, and we are proud to announce that 2022 marks the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary of its founding.

JWRI plans to carry out various commemorative projects to celebrate its 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary and to welcome the next brilliant 50 years. For the purpose of promoting these projects, we have launched the "50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Fund of Joining and Welding Research Institute," and we sincerely ask for your generous support. Your contribution would be highly appreciated.

To meet the increased demand for "joining" in industry, and because of the diversification required by the trend towards globalization in manufacturing and in response to scientific and technological progress, JWRI has energetically promoted both fundamental and applied research from its establishment. It has since become the only institute in Japan, and also the world's leading institute, in the field of welding and joining.

JWRI will perform the research relevant to the demands of society in the 21<sup>st</sup> century and also to the vision of a successful global society in the 22<sup>nd</sup> century. Our staff will make continuous efforts to achieve the present and future targets. Our JWRI will play an important role in contributing to the sustainable growth of society through technological innovation in welding and joining.

We hope that you will join us as we move forward into the next 50 years.

TANAKA Manabu Director and Professor Joining and Welding Research Institute, Osaka University

#### **Fundraising Summary**

Name: 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Fund of Joining and Welding Research Institute

Purposes: To support the various commemorative projects related to the 50th anniversary

- 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary commemorative publications
- Organization of the exhibition on JWRI's history
- Promotion of international co-creation research and education
- Diverse and developmental career path programs
- Improvement of safety and environment for research and education

Target amount: ¥30,000,000

Period: August 2021 – March 2023

Amount of donation:

<Individuals> Single unit: ¥5,000 (If possible, please kindly donate more than one unit.)

<Corporations/Organizations> Single unit: ¥50,000 (If possible, please kindly donate more than one unit.)

### JWRI Donor Privileges

For the individuals and the Corporations/Organizations whose total amount of donation is the below indicated JWRI Bronze or more, we would like to (1) present Certificate of Appreciation, and (2) list their names in the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary commemorative publication. For those whose total amount of donation is more than the JWRI Platinum, we would like to (3) engrave their names on the name plates which are to be installed in the Institute.

Individuals:	JWRI Platinum ¥100,000 ~, JWRI Gold ¥50,000 ~,
	JWRI Silver ¥30,000 ~, JWRI Bronze ¥10,000 ~
Corporations/Organizations:	JWRI Platinum ¥1,000,000 ~, JWRI Gold ¥500,000 ~,
	JWRI Silver ¥300,000 ~, JWRI Bronze ¥100,000 ~

#### • Osaka University Foundation for the Future Donor Privileges

Osaka University Foundation for the Future would like to list donors' names in its website, and depending on the donation amount, would like to grant various privileges, such as (1) presenting Certificate of Appreciation, (2) inviting them to "Osaka University Thank YOU Gathering", (3) displaying the engraved name plates of the prominent donors. For detailed information, please visit the Osaka University Foundation for the Future website (<u>https://www.miraikikin.osaka-u.ac.jp/privilege/</u>).

## **Donation Methods**

<Individuals>

Please go to the following website to donate by credit card:

https://donation.miraikikin.osaka-u.ac.jp/osaka-u\_eng/entry.php?continueKind=0&paymentCode=1&supportCode=140030 Reference: Osaka University Foundation for the Future (https://www.miraikikin.osaka-u.ac.jp/en/)

## <Corporations/Organizations>

"Donation Form for Osaka University Foundation for the Future" is available for download from the following website: (http://www.jwri.osaka-u.ac.jp/en/work/donation\_JWRI.xlsx)

Please fill out the form and send it back to the International Affairs Team by e-mail: jwri-international@office.osakau.ac.jp.

## **Contact Information**

 For inquiries concerning the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary commemorative project The General Affairs Unit, Joining and Welding Research Institute, Osaka University

11-1 Mihogaoka, Ibaraki, Osaka 567-0047, Japan TEL: 06-6879-8677 E-mail: setugouken-syomu@office.osaka-u.ac.jp

 For inquiries concerning the donation payment procedures: The International Affairs Team, Joining and Welding Research Institute, Osaka University

11-1 Mihogaoka, Ibaraki, Osaka 567-0047, Japan

TEL: 06-6879-8679 E-mail: jwri-international@office.osaka-u.ac.jp



Construction and Completion of the Main Building (1972)



The current Main Building (2021)